

Title Appeal Case No. 18 of 2022
(CNR No. : WBBD01-002895-2022)
Present : Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 03 Dated 10.11.2022

Today is fixed for S.R., A.D. and also for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files 'death intimation' of the sole appellant together with a copy of death certificate of the deceased and postal receipt and postal track report in support of showing service upon the respondent no. 1, Momin Khan.

S.R. through court received being duly served as per Process Server's report and aforesaid track consignment report confirms that the postal registered being No. RW 563722255IN delivered to the addressee i.e respondent no. 1.

Respondent no. 1 appeared by filing 'memo of appearance' through Learned Advocate.

Learned advocate of appellant side is directed to take steps regarding deceased appellant, if any.

Fix 20.01.2023 for taking steps by the advocate of appellant's side.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

