

Title Appeal No. 18 of 2022
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-002895-2022
Present : Sri A.P.Singh, (WB-01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 06 Dated 20.03.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the substitution petition, subject to furnish receipt copy from the Respondent showing service of aforesaid petition, by the above Appellants

Ld. Advocates on behalf of both parties file respective hajira.

Respondents also files a copy of receipt showing received copy of substitution petition from the appellant.

On call Ld. Advocates of both parties are present before this Court.

Heard the submissions of both side and the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 21.04.2023 for filing Written Objection by the Respondents and hearing of the substitution petition.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman .

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman .