

Title Appeal No. 18 of 2022  
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-002895-2022  
Present : Sri A.P.Singh, (WB-01131)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 07 Dated. 21.04.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the substitution petition filed by the Appellant and filing Written objection by the Respondents.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Appellant files hajira.

Respondents are absent without any steps today.

On call none appears to move the case.

A resolution dated 17.04.2023 of the local Bar Association requesting “Not to pass any adverse order” due to on going heat wave, is placed.

Perused.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.06.2023 for hearing of the substitution petition filed by the Appellant and filing Written objection by the Respondents.

Dictated & Corrected by me

sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman .

sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman .