

Title Appeal No. 18 of 2022  
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-002895-2022  
Present : Sri S.Sengupta, (WB-00650)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 08 Dated. 27.06.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the substitution petition filed by the Appellant and filing Written objection by the Respondents.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of both parties file respective hajiras.

Respondents file written objection against the substitution petition filed by the Appellant supported by Notary affidavit. Copy served with objection and let it be kept with the record.

P.O. is out of station on Official duty.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.09.2023 for hearing of the substitution petition filed by the Appellant.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman .

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman .