

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Title Appeal No.18 of 2022
(CNR -WBBD01-002895-2022)

Akkel Ali Khan Vs Momin Khan & Ors.

Order No.11, dated 27.02.2024.

Both sides file hajira.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Appellant by filing an application prays for time.

L.C.R. has not been called for.

The appeal is otherwise ready.

Court is badly engages with sessions trial and other cases.

The appeal is transferred to the 1st Court of Learned Additional District Judge, Burdwan fixing 02.04.2024 for appearance before the transferee Court.

Call for the L.C.R. from the concerned Court with a direction for submitting the same direct to the transferee Court.

Record of this appeal be sent to the transferee Court immediately.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman