

Title Appeal No -18 of 2022

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court,Burdwan.

Order No 09 dated 18.12.2025

Today the case is fixed for taking steps upon substituted appellant.

Both parties files hazira.

Appellant files amended memo of appeal. Copy served.

Let the amended memo of appeal be kept with the record.

Fix 11.03.2026 for hearing of the appeal in presence of both parties.

Both parties are directed to remain present on the date fixed positively.

D/C by

Addl.Dist Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Addl.Dist Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.